## 08-24-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and '1. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Lightware, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] yes [x] no Name: Corning Precision Lens, Incorporated 3. Nature of Conveyance: Business Address: Corning, New York 14831 [x] Assignment [] Merger 17 [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No [] Other (describe): Execution Date: August 10, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,682,216 Additional numbers attached? [x] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Mark M. Meininger **IPSOLON LLP** 805 SW Broadway #2740 Portland Oregon 97205 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.\$40.00 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) [x] Enclosed Any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to deposit account. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name: Mark M. Meininger Registration No. 32,428

Date: August 15, 2001

08/28/2001 LMUELLER 00000107 5682216

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

01 FC:581 40.00 DP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Lightware, Inc. is an Oregon Corporation ("Lightware") and Corning Precision Lens, Incorporated is an Ohio Corporation ("CPL");

WHEREAS, Lightware has only an undivided ½ interest in and to US Patent 5,682,216 (the "216 Patent"); and

WHEREAS, CPL is acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Patent; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Patent be made a matter of record in the United States Patent Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, hereby, Lightware has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CPL, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the inventions disclosed therein, and any division, continuation, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof.

LIGHTWARE, INC.	
ву:	
S. MARK	[print name]
Its: President	
	[print title]

State of Oregon ) ) ss County of やれけんれつい

On this 10 day of Aulus 7, 2001, before me, a notary public, personally appeared so me who signed the foregoing instrument as President (title) of Lightware, Inc., an Oregon Corporation. I further certify that said individual is duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument in the name of said corporation.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 12090 FRAME: 0297